MATER DEI SECTIONAL BOYS

Team Overall Results
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Castle High School

Evansville Central High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Boonville High School

Signature High School

North Posey High School

Evansville Bosse High School

40LB Sledgehammer Productions

Score
61
90

108
112
123
130
138
149
214
323
341
350
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MATER DEI SECTIONAL BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name # of Finishers  Team Score

1 Castle High School 7 61
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Jackson Sawyer 00:16:26.466 3

2 9 Matthew Scales 00:16:59.013 9

3 12 Christopher Brake 00:17:05.810 12

4 18 Corde Outlaw 00:17:27.593 18

5 19 Ethan Jones 00:17:30.443 19

6 20 Matt Gerst 00:17:33.516 0

7 21 George Economou 00:17:34.203 0

2 Evansville Central High School 7 20
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Evan Sorensen 00:16:19.240 2

2 8 Tyler Reifsteck 00:16:48.156 8

3 14 Logan Goldman 00:17:15.700 14

4 25 Michael Rust 00:17:43.726 25

5 41 Riley Holmes 00:18:27.953 a1

6 45 Tyler Rahilly 00:18:32.503 0

7 48 Andrew Caldemeyer 00:18:39.063 0
3 Evansville Mater Dei High School 7 108
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 4 Adam Babillis 00:16:29.960 4

2 13 Kyle Luigs 00:17:07.646 13

3 27 Tanner Schickel 00:17:49.926 27

4 29 Joel Kelley 00:17:57.120 29

5 35 Jacob Gorman 00:18:19.406 35

6 57 Tyler Lucas 00:19:05.300 0

7 60 Nolan Weidner 00:19:10.756 0
4 Evansville Memorial High School 7 112
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Matt Schadler 00:15:36.163 1

2 15 Seth Horty 00:17:21.023 15

3 26 Joseph Russler 00:17:45.866 26

4 33 David Thompson 00:18:11.793 33

5 37 Michael Francis 00:18:23.320 37

6 50 Ben Sloan 00:18:48.693 0

7 56 Jerett Herr 00:19:01.223 0
5 Evansville North High School 7 123
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Greer Opel 00:16:44.546 7

40LB Sledgehammer Productions

Printed: 10/8/2016 3:14:53 PM

Page: 2 of 7



MATER DEI SECTIONAL BOYS

2 23 Nathan Meese 00:17:39.206 23
3 28 Raeber Axil 00:17:55.650 28
4 31 Luke Bays 00:18:00.756 31
5 34 Byrd Jordan 00:18:17.103 34
6 51 Connor Seger 00:18:49.683 0
7 53 Andrew Wilderman 00:18:54.280 0
6 Evansville Harrison High School 7 130
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 1 Jeremiah White 00:17:05.090 11
2 17 Austin Schmitt 00:17:26.086 17
3 24 David Gansman 00:17:42.610 24
4 36 Shane Mulcahy 00:18:20.816 36
5 42 Jordan Hart 00:18:27.953 42
6 46 Xander Ward 00:18:35.033 0
7 54 Josh Eckels 00:18:57.286 0
7 Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern 7 138
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 5 Adam Duckworth 00:16:32.946 5
2 16 Micah Keller 00:17:24.783 16
3 30 Jonathan West 00:18:00.290 30
4 43 Tommy Kelley 00:18:29.003 43
5 44 Cade Latshaw 00:18:31.803 44
6 61 Danner Latshaw 00:19:25.453 0
7 69 Mitchell Wilson 00:20:07.336 0
8 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo 7 149
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 10 Brenton Bateman 00:17:01.800 10
2 22 Camden Frimming 00:17:35.840 22
3 38 Max Ashby 00:18:23.866 38
4 39 Tanner Bell 00:18:26.506 39
5 40 Stetson Ludwig 00:18:27.073 40
6 47 Matt Schnautz 00:18:35.913 0
7 67 Logan Martin 00:19:52.690 0
9 Boonville High School 7 214
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 6 Kyle Mccallister 00:16:44.003 6
2 32 Abram Taylor-Schroeder 00:18:06.946 32
3 55 Dalton Baggett 00:18:57.286 55
4 59 Evan Overton 00:19:08.690 59
5 62 Owen Wilkins 00:19:32.266 62
6 72 Bo Smith 00:20:16.183 0
7 73 Wyatt Topper 00:20:18.290 0
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10  Signature High School 6 323
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 49 Kristian Lockyear 00:18:47.126 49

2 52 Evan Englart 00:18:49.753 52

3 66 Grant Barnett 00:19:51.866 66

4 7 Arjun Dahwan 00:21:58.340 77

5 79 Habiblah Jimah 00:22:44.443 79

6 81 Luke Dishman 00:23:52.226 0
11  North Posey High School 7 341
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 63 Ryan Garcia 00:19:35.753 63

2 65 Mason Wassmer 00:19:51.700 65

3 68 Jacob French 00:19:53.966 68

4 71 Brandon Grider 00:20:14.983 71

5 74 Nolan Alvey 00:20:33.696 74

6 75 Dayne Morris 00:20:51.496 0

7 76 Jacob Newman 00:21:06.853 0
12  Evansville Bosse High School 5 350
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 58 Clyde Tsianguebeni 00:19:07.660 58

2 64 Cockerham Davontay 00:19:48.476 64

3 70 Jacob Washington 00:20:14.780 70

4 78 Donovan Mcneal 00:21:59.180 78

5 80 Marcus Green 00:23:49.250 80
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name
1 1 Matt Schadler
2 2 Evan Sorensen
3 3 Jackson Sawyer
4 4 Adam Babillis
5 5 Adam Duckworth
6 6 Kyle Mccallister
7 7 Greer Opel
8 8 Tyler Reifsteck
9 9 Matthew Scales
10 10  Brenton Bateman
11 11  Jeremiah White
12 12  Christopher Brake
13 13  Kyle Luigs
14 14  Logan Goldman
15 15  Seth Horty
16 16  Micah Keller
17 17  Austin Schmitt
18 18  Corde Outlaw
19 19  Ethan Jones
20 20 Matt Gerst
21 21  George Economou
22 22 Camden Frimming
23 23  Nathan Meese
24 24 David Gansman
25 25  Michael Rust
26 26  Joseph Russler
27 27  Tanner Schickel
28 28  Raeber Axil
29 29  Joel Kelley
30 30  Jonathan West
31 31  Luke Bays
32 32  Abram Taylor-Schroeder
33 33  David Thompson
34 34  Byrd Jordan
35 35 Jacob Gorman

40LB Sledgehammer Productions

Class Time
JR 00:15:36.163
JR 00:16:19.240

SO 00:16:26.466
SR 00:16:29.960
SR 00:16:32.946
JR 00:16:44.003
JR 00:16:44.546
SR 00:16:48.156
SR 00:16:59.013
SO 00:17:01.800
SR 00:17:05.090
JR 00:17:05.810
SR 00:17:07.646
SR 00:17:15.700
SR 00:17:21.023
SR 00:17:24.783

JR 00:17:26.086
SO 00:17:27.593
JR 00:17:30.443
JR 00:17:33.516
SO 00:17:34.203
JR 00:17:35.840
SR 00:17:39.206
JR 00:17:42.610
JR 00:17:43.726

FR 00:17:45.866
SO 00:17:49.926

JR 00:17:55.650
SR 00:17:57.120
JR 00:18:00.290

FR 00:18:00.756
SO 00:18:06.946
SR 00:18:11.793
FR 00:18:17.103
SR 00:18:19.406
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Team

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Central High School
Castle High School

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Boonville High School

Evansville North High School
Evansville Central High School
Castle High School

Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Harrison High School
Castle High School

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Harrison High School
Castle High School

Castle High School

Castle High School

Castle High School

Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville North High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville North High School
Boonville High School

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
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Shane Mulcahy
Michael Francis
Max Ashby
Tanner Bell
Stetson Ludwig
Riley Holmes
Jordan Hart
Tommy Kelley
Cade Latshaw
Tyler Rahilly
Xander Ward

Matt Schnautz
Andrew Caldemeyer
Kristian Lockyear
Ben Sloan

Connor Seger
Evan Englart
Andrew Wilderman
Josh Eckels
Dalton Baggett
Jerett Herr

Tyler Lucas

Clyde Tsianguebeni
Evan Overton
Nolan Weidner
Danner Latshaw
Owen Wilkins

Ryan Garcia

Cockerham Davontay

Mason Wassmer
Grant Barnett
Logan Martin
Jacob French
Mitchell Wilson
Jacob Washington
Brandon Grider
Bo Smith

40LB Sledgehammer Productions

JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR

00:18:20.816
00:18:23.320
00:18:23.866
00:18:26.506
00:18:27.073
00:18:27.953
00:18:27.953
00:18:29.003
00:18:31.803
00:18:32.503
00:18:35.033
00:18:35.913
00:18:39.063
00:18:47.126
00:18:48.693
00:18:49.683
00:18:49.753
00:18:54.280
00:18:57.286
00:18:57.286
00:19:01.223
00:19:05.300
00:19:07.660
00:19:08.690
00:19:10.756
00:19:25.453
00:19:32.266
00:19:35.753
00:19:48.476
00:19:51.700
00:19:51.866
00:19:52.690
00:19:53.966
00:20:07.336
00:20:14.780
00:20:14.983
00:20:16.183
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Evansville Harrison High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Central High School
Signature High School

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville North High School
Signature High School

Evansville North High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Boonville High School

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Bosse High School
Boonville High School

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Boonville High School

North Posey High School
Evansville Bosse High School
North Posey High School
Signature High School

Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
North Posey High School

Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Bosse High School
North Posey High School
Boonville High School

Page: 6 of 7



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

73
74
75
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78
79
80
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Wyatt Topper
Nolan Alvey
Dayne Morris
Jacob Newman
Arjun Dahwan
Donovan Mcneal
Habiblah Jimah
Marcus Green

Luke Dishman

40LB Sledgehammer Productions

SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR

00:20:18.290
00:20:33.696
00:20:51.496
00:21:06.853
00:21:58.340
00:21:59.180
00:22:44.443
00:23:49.250
00:23:52.226
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Boonville High School

North Posey High School
North Posey High School
North Posey High School
Signature High School
Evansville Bosse High School
Signature High School
Evansville Bosse High School

Signature High School
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